

भारतीय खो खो संघ KHO KHO FEDERATION OF INDIA

Affiliated to : International Kho Kho Federation, Asian Kho Kho Federation & Indian Olympic Association Recognised by Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports

PRESIDENT SUDHANSHU MITTAL MOB: 9811034338

F.No.: 33-10/KKFI/WL/2022/

TREASURER
SURENDRA KUMAR BHUTIYANI
MOB: 9837021140

GENERAL SECRETARY M.S.TYAGI

MOB: 9999010236

Dated: 14.08.2023

PUBLIC NOTICE

To,

All eligible Kho Kho Players/Coaches/Other Stakeholders from the State of Haryana.

Sub: Conduct of Khelo India Junior Women Kho Kho League w.e.f. 26th to 28th Aug 2023 at Happy Wanderers Club Ground, Indore, Madhya Pradesh – Conduct of Selection Trials thereof.

The Khelo India Junior Women Kho Kho League (WKKL) is scheduled to be held from 26th to 28th Aug 2023 at Happy Wanderers Club Ground, Indore, Madhya Pradesh. The WKKL will be hosted by the Madhya Bharat Kho Kho Association under the aegis of Kho Kho Federation of India (KKFI).

- 2. In this regard, for welfare of the Junior Women Kho Kho Players from the state of Haryana, as per the directions of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, the Competent Authority, KKFI has decided to conduct the Selection Trials on **Wednesday**, **23**rd **August 2023** at **09:00 AM** at **Saini Sr. Sec School**, **Rohtak**, **Haryana** by the designated Selection Committee comprising of following members to serve the purpose:
 - i) Dr. Munni Joon, Associate Professor, Vaish Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Rohtak.
 - ii) Ms. Sunita Khatri, Dy. Director (Sports), Dept. of Sports & Youth Services, Harvana
- iii) Shri Upkar Singh, Jt. Secretary, Kho Kho Federation of India

The trials shall be open for any eligible Junior Women Kho Kho Player being a domicile of Haryana to participate. All eligible players of Kho Kho from the State of Haryana may contact Dr. Munni Joon at her Mobile No.+91-946360760 (Nominated as Coordinator) and Ms. Sunita Khatri at her Mobile No. +91-8607138777, for any assistance in this regard, along with proof of identity and residence.

- 3. It is therefore, all the Junior Women Kho Kho Players sought to participate from Haryana in the above said Khelo India Junior Women Kho Kho League (WKKL) are duly invited for the Selection Trials at the Date, Time & Venue given above. The selection will be conducted as per the terms & conditions mentioned below:
 - i) The Selection Trials are open to Junior Women Kho Kho Players (U-18 Girls).
 - ii) A team will comprise of 15 (Fifteen) Junior Women Kho Kho Players.

Contd..2/-

Office Address: B-1, Basement, Dhawandeep Bldg., 6 Jantar Mantar Road, website: www.khokhofederation.in E-mail ID: khokhofederationofindia

- iii) It is mandatory for all participants to bring relevant Age Proofs / Certificates / Documents (such as Birth or Matriculation Certificate etc.).
- iv) Only players with an Index Score of 250 or below will be eligible to participate in the above said Selection Trials.

Further, it is intimate that the entire selection process shall be video graphed. The details in this regard shall remain available on the KKFI website www.khokhofederation.in.

Please note that only the sportspersons selected in pursuance of the above said Selection Trials will be considered for participation in the WKKL by host MBKKA / KKFI.

We look forward to witnessing the best talent and enthusiasm from Haryana during the Selection Trials towards fostering the spirit of Kho Kho and contributing to the success of the Khelo India Junior Women Kho Kho League.

(M. S. Tyagi

General Secretary, Kho Kho Federation of India

Copy for kind information to: -

- i) Shri Subhash Ruhil, Secretary, Haryana State Kho Kho Association (with request to inform all eligible Junior Women Kho Kho Player in Haryana)
- ii) Shri Balwan Singh, Haryana (with request to inform all eligible Junior Women Kho Kho Player in Haryana).
- iii) President, Kho Kho Federation of India

(M. S. Tyagi

General Secretary,

ho Kho Federation of India